HeH ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS. TD6 OPP

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

SALE OF
320 EWE & LAMBS

followed by

370 STORE CATTLE

ON

THURSDAY 4 MAY 2023

at 10.30 am(Please note time)

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP
t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



IN NO.2 SHEEP RING AT 10.30 am SALE OF EWES WITH LAMBS

1 Oxnam Neuk
2 Oxnam Neuk

3 Greenhead, S
4  Greenhead, S
5 Greenhead, S

6 Howahill

7 Greenyards (L.K Logan)
8 Greenyards (L.K Logan)
9 Greenyards (L.K Logan)
10 Greenyards (L.K Logan)
11 Oxmuir
12 Oxmuir

13 Wester Ulston
14 Wester Ulston
15 Wester Ulston
16 Wester Ulston
17 Wester Ulston
18 Wester Ulston

19 Colsmlie
20 Colsmlie
21 Colsmlie
22 Colsmlie

23 Hawksnest, Y
24 Hawksnest, Y
25 Hawksnest, Y
26 Hawksnest, Y
27 Hawksnest, Y

28 KIS Farming
29 KIS Farming
30 KIS Farming
31 KIS Farming

32 Broomilees
33 Broomilees

34 Collielaw
35 Collielaw

36 Huntington
37 Huntington
38 Huntington
39 Huntington
40 Huntington

SFA

600
600
600

2499

8717
8717
8717
8717

14146
14146

1216
1216
1216
1216
1216
1216

12308
12308
12308
12308

2175
2175
2175
2175
2175

1572
1572
1572
1572

18007
18007

18849
18849

8717
8717
8717
8717
8717

1 Beltex Ewe with Single
3 Beltex Ewes with Twin Lambs

10 Texel.x with Texel.x Twins
10 Suffolk.x Ewes with Texel.x Twins
4 Suffolk.x Ewes with Texel.x Singles

10 Suffolk Ewes with Texel Twins

3 Texel Ewes with Texel Singles
3 Texel Ewes with Texel Singles
5 Texel Ewes with Texel Twins
5 Texel Ewes with Texel Twins

10 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Twins

5 Half Bred Ewes with Suffolk.x Singles

10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Singles
10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Singles
10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins

10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins

10 Texel Ewes with Texel Twins

13 Suffolk Ewes with Texel Twins
1 Texel Ewe with Suffolk.x Twins
2 Texel Ewes with Texel Singles
4 Suffolk Ewes with Texel Singles

6 Texel.x Ewes with Texel.x Twins
6 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Twins
4 Texel.x Ewes with Texel.x Singles
2 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Singles

10 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Twins
5 Beltex Hoggs with Beltex Singles

16 Mule Gimmers with Suffolk x Texel Twins
4 Blackface Ewes(2cr) with Suffx Texel Twins

12 Shetland Ewes with Beltex Lambs
12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Twins
12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Twins
12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Singles
12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Singles



Alley B
16

17

17
18-19
20-23
20-23
24-27
24-27
28-30
28-30

Alley C
31-39
31-39
31-39
31-39
31-39
40-43
44-45
44-45
46-48
46-48

Alley D
50-61
62-66
62-66

Alley E
68-69
70-72
70-72
73-80
81-85

Alley F
89-94
89-94
95-102
95-102
95-102
103-104
105-108
109-110
109-110

C.E.B Stewart
Mulholland Contracts Ltd
Mulholland Contracts Ltd
W.L Douglas

I.H.G Warden

I.H.G Warden
R.Buchanan & Sons
R.Buchanan & Sons
Whitburgh Farms
Whitburgh Farms

J.Hume & Son
J.Hume & Son
J.Hume & Son
J.Hume & Son
J.Hume & Son

J.B Hendry
S.McClymont & Son
S.McClymont & Son
R & A Crockett Ltd
R & A Crockett Ltd

D & | Richardson
T.Bell & Sons
T.Bell & Sons

D.A Anderson
J.White & Sons
J.White & Sons

W.C Anderson & Sons
J.C Hobday & Son

Gattonside Mains Ltd
Gattonside Mains Ltd
Fairnilee Farming
Fairnilee Farming
Fairnilee Farming
W.A Osborne & Sons
J.M & E.L Howey
J.Brown & Co
J.Brown & Co

STORE CATTLE

Sunlawshill
Ettrickshaws
Ettrickshaws
Newhouses
Skelfhill
Skelfhill

South Common
South Common
Whitburgh
Whitburgh

Sundhope
Sundhope
Sundhope
Sundhope
Sundhope
Symington Mains
Tinnis

Tinnis

Prieston

Prieston

Upper Samieston
Cormaddie
Cormaddie

Nether Falla
Middlestead
Middlestead
Parkhill
Todshawhaugh

Gattonside Mains
Gattonside Mains
Fairnilee
Fairnilee
Fairnilee
Outerston
Broomiebank
North Falaknowe
North Falaknowe

SFA

1026
4851
4851
7155
4686
4686
9865
9865
9129
9129

5326
5326
5326
5326
5326
11323
2750
2750
16830
16830

1995
2446
2446

16097
15842
15842
6385
6185

7697
7697
4668
4668
4668
7283
4651
8111
8111

2 B.B.x Hfrs 24m
1 Sim.x Blk 12m
1 Short.x Blk 12m
5 A.A.x Hfrs 12m
10 Lim.x Sim.x B&H 12m
6 Short.x Blks 12m
16 Sim.x 12m
4 A.A.X  (English) 12m
5 A.A.x Blks 12m
10 A.A.x Hfrs 12m
7 A.A.x Blks 10m
15 A.A.x Hfrs 10-14m
11 Char.x Hfrs 11m
6 Char.x Blks 9-11m
1 Char.x Blk 18m
15 A.Ax 12m
3 Sim.x Blks 14m
2 Luing.x Blks 14m
7 Lim.x Hfrs 12m
1 Lim.x Hfr 24m

55 Lim.x A.Ax Ch.x 10-12m

17 A.A.x Blks 12-13m
4 A.A.x Hfrs 12-13m
6 CharxB~H 11-12m
9 Sim.x Blks 12-14m
3 Sim.x Hfrs 12-14m

40 Lim.x Sim.x B&H 12m

30 Char.x Lim.x 11-12m

14 A.A.x Blks 7- 9m
6 A.A.x Hfrs 7- 9m
3 Here.x Blks 10-18m

10 A.A.x Blks 10-18m

10 A.A.x Hfrs 10-18m
7 Lim.x Hfrs 12-14m

12 A A.xBSH.x B&H 20-22m
1 Hereford Blk 22m
8 Hereford B& H 10-11m



Thursday 18t May
TERM SALE FOR BREEDING AND STORE CATTLE. EWES WITH LAMBS

Ballot Friday 12" May

FRIDAY 12t MAY at 10 am

ONSITE COLLECTIVE MACHINERY & SMALL TOOL SALE

FRIDAY 26" MAY at 10 am
ON FARM DISPERSAL OF TRACTORS, VEHICLES AND MACHINERY

By kind permission of MESSRS DALTON, MILRIGHALL, MIDLEM
(Due to change in farming policy)

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL LIVESTOCK
FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 4t" MAY BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 5t MAY

SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the
Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.

All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders
unless otherwise stated

All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the
animals enter the sale ring

All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms

Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered
for sale at the end of the catalogued entries

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy
themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies
must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale




