

### ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS. TD6 OPP

# SALE OF 320 EWE & LAMBS followed by 370 STORE CATTLE

ON

# THURSDAY 4th MAY 2023

at 10.30 am(Please note time)

### IN NO.2 SHEEP RING AT 10.30 am SALE OF EWES WITH LAMBS

	SFA SFA	10.55 am 5/12 61 21125 11111 2/11125
1 Oxnam Neuk	<u>5171</u>	1 Beltex Ewe with Single
2 Oxnam Neuk		3 Beltex Ewes with Twin Lambs
3 Greenhead, S	600	10 Texel.x with Texel.x Twins
4 Greenhead, S	600	10 Suffolk.x Ewes with Texel.x Twins
5 Greenhead, S	600	4 Suffolk.x Ewes with Texel.x Singles
6 Howahill	2499	10 Suffolk Ewes with Texel Twins
7 Greenyards (L.K Logan)	8717	3 Texel Ewes with Texel Singles
8 Greenyards (L.K Logan)	8717	3 Texel Ewes with Texel Singles
9 Greenyards (L.K Logan)	8717	5 Texel Ewes with Texel Twins
10 Greenyards (L.K Logan)	8717	5 Texel Ewes with Texel Twins
11 Oxmuir	14146	10 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Twins
12 Oxmuir	14146	5 Half Bred Ewes with Suffolk.x Singles
13 Wester Ulston	1216	10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Singles
14 Wester Ulston	1216	10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Singles
15 Wester Ulston	1216	10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
16 Wester Ulston	1216	10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
17 Wester Ulston	1216	10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
18 Wester Ulston	1216	10 Cheviot Mule Ewes with Twins
19 Colsmlie	12308	10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
20 Colsmlie	12308	10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
21 Colsmlie	12308	10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
22 Colsmlie	12308	10 Mule Ewes with Texel Twins
23 Hawksnest, Y	2175	10 Texel Ewes with Texel Twins
24 Hawksnest, Y	2175	13 Suffolk Ewes with Texel Twins
25 Hawksnest, Y	2175	1 Texel Ewe with Suffolk.x Twins
26 Hawksnest, Y	2175	2 Texel Ewes with Texel Singles
27 Hawksnest, Y	2175	4 Suffolk Ewes with Texel Singles
28 KJS Farming	1572	6 Texel.x Ewes with Texel.x Twins
29 KJS Farming	1572	6 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Twins
30 KJS Farming	1572	4 Texel.x Ewes with Texel.x Singles
31 KJS Farming	1572	2 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Singles
32 Broomilees	18007	10 Mule Ewes with Suffolk.x Twins
33 Broomilees	18007	5 Beltex Hoggs with Beltex Singles
34 Collielaw	18849	16 Mule Gimmers with Suffolk x Texel Twins
35 Collielaw	18849	4 Blackface Ewes(2cr) with Suffx Texel Twins
36 Huntington	8717	12 Shetland Ewes with Beltex Lambs
37 Huntington	8717	12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Twins
38 Huntington	8717	12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Twins
39 Huntington	8717	12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Singles
40 Huntington	8717	12 Hebridean Ewes with Beltex Singles

### **STORE CATTLE**

Alley B			SFA		
16	C.E.B Stewart	Sunlawshill	1026	2 B.B.x Hfrs	24m
17	Mulholland Contracts Ltd	Ettrickshaws	4851	1 Sim.x Blk	12m
17	Mulholland Contracts Ltd	Ettrickshaws	4851	1 Short.x Blk	12m
18-19	W.L Douglas	Newhouses	7155	5 A.A.x Hfrs	12m
20-23	I.H.G Warden	Skelfhill	4686	10 Lim.x Sim.x B&H	12m
20-23	I.H.G Warden	Skelfhill	4686	6 Short.x Blks	12m
24-27	R.Buchanan & Sons	South Common	9865	16 Sim.x	12m
24-27	R.Buchanan & Sons	South Common	9865	4 A.A.X (English)	12m
28-30	Whitburgh Farms	Whitburgh	9129	5 A.A.x Blks	12m
28-30	Whitburgh Farms	Whitburgh	9129	10 A.A.x Hfrs	12m
Alley C					
31-39	J.Hume & Son	Sundhope	5326	7 A.A.x Blks	10m
31-39	J.Hume & Son	Sundhope	5326	15 A.A.x Hfrs	10-14m
31-39	J.Hume & Son	Sundhope	5326	11 Char.x Hfrs	11m
31-39	J.Hume & Son	Sundhope	5326	6 Char.x Blks	9-11m
31-39	J.Hume & Son	Sundhope	5326	1 Char.x Blk	18m
40-43	J.B Hendry	Symington Mains	11323	15 A.A.x	12m
44-45	S.McClymont & Son	Tinnis	2750	3 Sim.x Blks	14m
44-45	S.McClymont & Son	Tinnis	2750	2 Luing.x Blks	14m
46-48	R & A Crockett Ltd	Prieston	16830	7 Lim.x Hfrs	12m
46-48	R & A Crockett Ltd	Prieston	16830	1 Lim.x Hfr	24m
Alley D					
50-61	D & I Richardson	Upper Samieston	1995	55 Lim.x A.Ax Ch.x	10-12m
62-66	T.Bell & Sons	Cormaddie	2446	17 A.A.x Blks	12-13m
62-66	T.Bell & Sons	Cormaddie	2446	4 A.A.x Hfrs	12-13m
Alley E					
68-69	D.A Anderson	Nether Falla	16097	6 Char.x B ^ H	11-12m
70-72	J.White & Sons	Middlestead	15842	9 Sim.x Blks	12-14m
70-72	J.White & Sons	Middlestead	15842	3 Sim.x Hfrs	12-14m
73-80 81-85	W.C Anderson & Sons	Parkhill	6385 6185	40 Lim.x Sim.x B&H 30 Char.x Lim.x	12m 11-12m
91-93	J.C Hobday & Son	Todshawhaugh	0182	30 Char.x Lim.x	11-12111
Alley F					
89-94	Gattonside Mains Ltd	Gattonside Mains	7697	14 A.A.x Blks	7- 9m
89-94	Gattonside Mains Ltd	Gattonside Mains	7697	6 A.A.x Hfrs	7- 9m
95-102	Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee	4668	3 Here.x Blks	10-18m
95-102	Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee	4668	10 A.A.x Blks	10-18m
95-102	Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee	4668	10 A.A.x Hfrs	10-18m
	W.A Osborne & Sons	Outerston	7283	7 Lim.x Hfrs	12-14m
	J.M & E.L Howey	Broomiebank	4651	12 A.A.xBSH.x B&H	-
	J.Brown & Co	North Falaknowe	8111	1 Hereford Blk	22m
109-110	J.Brown & Co	North Falaknowe	8111	8 Hereford B & H	10-11m

# Thursday 18<sup>th</sup> May TERM SALE FOR BREEDING AND STORE CATTLE. EWES WITH LAMBS Ballot Friday 12<sup>th</sup> May





# FRIDAY 12<sup>th</sup> MAY at 10 am ONSITE COLLECTIVE MACHINERY & SMALL TOOL SALE

### FRIDAY 26th MAY at 10 am

ON FARM DISPERSAL OF TRACTORS, VEHICLES AND MACHINERY

By kind permission of MESSRS DALTON, MILRIGHALL, MIDLEM

(Due to change in farming policy)

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT <u>ALL</u> LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 4<sup>th</sup> MAY BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 5<sup>th</sup> MAY

### **SALE CONDITIONS**

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale